
TABLE 12. U.S. EXPORTS OF HAIR AND WOOL 
01/97--12/97 01/97--09/97 01/98--09/98  SEP 1998 01/97--12/97 

EXPORT  EXPORT  EXPORT  EXPORT  EXPORT 
QUANTITY  QUANTITY  QUANTITY  QUANTITY  VALUE 

Other Hair; Not Carded/Combed 
United Kingdom 
Japan 
Canada 
Mexico 
Guadeloupe 
El Salvador 
Other Countries 

Total 

Mohair 
United Kingdom 
South Africa; Republic of 
India 
France 
Germany 
Other Countries 

Total 

Other Wool & Hair 
Canada 
Italy 
United Kingdom 
Korea; Republic of 
Mexico 
India 
Dominican Republic 
France 
Japan 
Netherlands 
Turkey 
Germany 
Spain 
Ecuador 
Denmark 
Other Countries 

Total 

Wool & Hair; Carded/Combed 
Korea; Republic of 
China; Peoples Republic of 
Mexico 
India 
Canada 
Japan 
Italy 
Hong Kong 
Venezuela 
Germany 
Spain 
Turkey 
United Kingdom 
Belgium 
South Africa; Republic of 
Other Countries 

Total 

Wool; Not Carded/Combed 

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS 
106 76 147 

85 77 5 
72 32 43 
19 19 15 
18 10 28 
15  - -
42 39 35 

357 253 273 

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS 
535 364 382 
346 203 159 

85 66  -
49 49  -
39 39 18 
58 25 144 

1,112 746 703 

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS 
2,177 1,649 1,360 

879 558 841 
704 492 448 
236 170 103 
209 120 980 
131 129 12 

83 43 59 
60 40  -
48 48 6 
47 47 3 
29 15 142 
22 22 50 
21 21 19 
19 16 2 
19 19 19 
73 53 98 

4,757 3,442 4,142 

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS 
1,170 1,095 79 
1,034 615 515 

972 569 729 
386 373 17 
232 168 73 
166 63 43 
164 76 501 

80 80 147 
60 41 48 
59  - 77 
39 21 8 
39 39  -
21 17 25 
11 11  -
10 10 79 
27 21 11 

4,470 3,199 2,352 

DESIGNATION IN MIXED UNITS 

14 1,555 
1 336 
- 207 

14 117 
- 45 
- 63 

1 533 
30 2,856 

60 2,572 
20 1,802 

- 472 
- 230 

18 121 
8 224 

106 5,421 

79 3,992 
114 1,293 

45 1,965 
- 845 

19 2,320 
- 157 
- 30 
- 185 
- 140 
- 381 
- 88 
- 95 
- 67 
- 83 
- 76 

1 497 
258 12,214 

3 7,468 
- 6,117 

26 7,580 
- 2,730 
- 1,536 

3 1,152 
- 1,624 
- 250 
- 516 

20 441 
- 288 
- 262 
- 119 
- 43 
- 132 

1 236 
53 30,494 

125 4,528 
- 4,458 

2 1,060 
- 891 
- 404 
- 280 
- 231 

21 318 
- 194 
- 63 
- 65 
- 54 
- 31 
- 43 
- 35 

0 77 
148 12,732 

01/97--09/97 01/98--09/98  SEP 1998 
EXPORT  EXPORT  EXPORT 
VALUE  VALUE  VALUE 

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
1,098 892 23 

298 76 4 
81 161  -

117 67 48 
24 66  -

- - -
470 772 1 

2,088 2,034 76 

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
1,608 1,891 255 

965 1,090 50 
358  - -
230  - -
121 36 36 

49 631 24 
3,331 3,648 365 

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
3,071 2,234 107 

601 1,391 159 
1,428 1,149 150 

662 622  -
1,508 1,903 167 

155 24  -
20 54  -

128  - -
140 23  -
381 29  -

60 424  -
91 85  -
60 49  -
63 12  -
76 73  -

260 383 5 
8,704 8,455 588 

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
6,924 506 15 
3,966 3,182  -
4,290 5,819 187 
2,633 218  -
1,096 440 5 

635 314 13 
791 4,555  -
250 576  -
363 369  -

- 611 160 
139 61  -
262  - -

97 195  -
43  - -

132 644  -
129 56 0 

21,750 17,546 380 

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
3,217 3,140 375 
4,385 467  -

880 600 6 
704 142  -
364  - -
280  - -
165 194  -
300 491 64 

97  - -
63 374  -

- - -
51 74  -
31  - -
43  - -
32  - -
63 0 0 

10,675 5,482 445 

WOOL; NOT CARD/COMB MT 966 680 691 
Mexico 855 834 122 
Germany 555 471 286 
United Kingdom 372 285 64 
Belgium 193 175  -
Italy 141 141  -
France 117 95 69 
Canada 102 96 161 
South Africa; Republic of 38 20  -
China; Peoples Republic of 25 25 57 
New Zealand (exc. Cook; Niue; & Tokelau) 18  - -
Hong Kong 17 17 22 
Spain 16 16  -
Philippines 14 14  -
Portugal 9 9  -
Other Countries 28 23 0 

Total 3,466 2,901 1,472 
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